PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5145389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TO 24445 NORTHWESTERN HWY., SUITE 101 previously recorded on Reel 046873 Frame 0795. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIXIANG BLOW MOLDING FURNITURE (NINGBO) CO., LTD.	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP
Street Address:	24445 NORTHWESTERN HWY., SUITE 101
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15401069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: pdemos@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDG 0119 PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MACCALLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. MacCallum/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0772

505098629

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5140925

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIXIANG BLOW MOLDING FURNITURE (NINGBO) CO., LTD.	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP
Street Address:	EMMS HORTHWESTERNHWY-Z4445 NORTHWESTERN HWY, SVITE 101
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number .
Patent Number:	10040625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2483584400

Email:

pdemos@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name:

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1:

1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2:

22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4:

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDG 0119 PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL N. MACCALLUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N. MacCallum/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDG0119PUSA_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, YIXIANG BLOW MOLDING FURNITURE (NINGBO) CO., LTD., a company organized in China and having a place of business in TongGuang Villiage, Yuyao, China, 315400 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign, sell and set over to PLASTIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Michigan, and having a place of business at 24445 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 101, Southfield, Michigan 48075 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FASTENER-FREE BOX WITH FAST ASSEMBLY

for which a United States Patent has granted as U.S. Patent No. 10,040,625, filed as an application for a United States Patent on January 8, 2017, as Application Serial No. 15/401,069 claiming priority to Chinese Application 201610338549.0, filed on May 20, 2016, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

	Yixiang Blow Molding Furniture	(Ningho) Co., Ltd
Date:	Tho- M 2018	
	Yixiang JIANG, President	1

PATENT REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/18/2018